TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2007

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Syngenta Investment Corp.		12/11/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Syngenta Finance Corp.
Street Address:	2200 Concord Pike
City:	Wilmington
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19803
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 21

900255642

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1229207	BANNER
Registration Number:	1295635	AMBER
Registration Number:	1308600	SUBDUE
Registration Number:	1031854	CURACRON
Registration Number:	1391317	ARMOR
Registration Number:	3319471	PLATINUM RIDOMIL GOLD
Registration Number:	2261297	APRON XL
Registration Number:	0800876	CAPAROL
Registration Number:	0878012	PRINCEP
Registration Number:	0881125	AATREX
Registration Number:	1200110	APRON
Registration Number:	1157627	CALIBER 90
Registration Number:	1198447	TILT
		TRADEMARK

Registration Number:	1742090	PRIMO
Registration Number:	1933492	PEAK
Registration Number:	1644232	ALAMO
Registration Number:	2285767	DUAL MAGNUM
Registration Number:	2209405	DUAL II MAGNUM
Registration Number:	2027753	RIDOMIL GOLD
Registration Number:	2006499	MAXIM
Registration Number:	2130815	FULFILL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Email: trademarks.global@syngenta.com

Correspondent Name: Rebecca Howard Address Line 1: 410 Swing Rd.

Address Line 4: Greensboro, NORTH CAROLINA 27409

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rebecca Howard	
Signature:	/Rebecca Howard/	
Date:	05/19/2013	

Total Attachments: 2

source=DE Syn Invest#page1.tif source=DE Syn Invest#page2.tif

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"SYNGENTA INVESTMENT CORPORATION", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,
WITH AND INTO "SYNGENTA FINANCE CORPORATION" UNDER THE NAME
OF "SYNGENTA FINANCE CORPORATION", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND
EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED
AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWELFTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2007,
AT 12:05 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2007, AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3308611 8100M

071312543

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Darriet Smith Hindren

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 6231172

DATE: 12-12-07

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:38 PM 12/12/2007 FILED 12:05 PM 12/12/2007 SRV 071312543 - 3308611 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER MERGING SYNGENTA INVESTMENT CORPORATION INTO SYNGENTA FINANCE CORPORATION

The undersigned corporation, organized and existing under and by virtue of the Delaware General Corporation Law (the "DGCL"), does hereby certify that:

FIRST: The name and state of incorporation of each of the constituent entities in the merger are as follows:

<u>Name</u>	State of Incorporation
Syngenta Investment Corporation	Delaware
Syngenta Finance Corporation	Delaware
	and Plan of Merger between the parties to the merger cuted and acknowledged by each of the constituent of Section 251 of the DGCL;
THIRD: The name of Corporation;	the surviving corporation is Syngenta Finance
FOURTH: This Certificate be effective as of 11:59 PM (EST) on December 11:59 PM (EST)	of Merger, and the merger referenced therein, shall nber 31, 2007;
place of business of Syngenta Finance C	sement and Plan of Merger is on file at the principal orporation. The address of the principal place of a 2200 Concord Pike, Wilmington, DE 19803-8353;
	eement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the thout cost, to any stockholder of any constituent
IN WITNESS WHEREOI Merger to be duly executed in its name this	Syngenta Finance has caused this Certificate of 11th day of December 2007.
	SYNGENTA FINANCE CORPORATION
	By: Mame: Jason Fogden Title: President

Certif of Merger Syn Fin.doc

RECORDED: 05/19/2013